XIHERAIICCDHRAS Z R BHRAICAEY +7CEEL TS,
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

4 )
®
= N— g KyOsHO
ULTIMA RZ6 CONVERSION SET et
INSTRUCTION SHEET
% No.UMW730 Y,
BEWEITFHUAES TEVEY, CHEARMICCORAZ L TILT « IRBEDEIKGRHEZELE TEHRAT LY,
Thank you for purchasing this product. Before installation, please carefully read and follow the instructions on this sheets in conjunction with the
instruction manual of the ULTIMA RB6.
> BFHLDT7ILT 4 IRBODGFHAEEZSEICZ/NA—FEIBEL TS,
& Disassemble each part of the chassis referring to the instruction manual of your ULTIMA RB6.
p ERFE, EAMITRYNLEZLOEERLETOTESSIBVELSITERELTLES L,
Please keep the screws and nuts as they will be used when re-assembling.
@SBHEICHEHhTNET—Y B LTI T, Rito, BE V ERFIL&LSISHTTE,
Symbols used throughout Pay close attention here! Tentatively tighten. True-to-scale diagram. Assemble left and
the instruction sheet. right sides the same way.
¥ 3T 5L S5ICHITS, TJIVREED, OWA Z=0)EICHI TS, 2ty MMEIZITS, () A [ EIEE,
@l Ensure smooth non-binding Apply grease. i Assemble in the X2 Assemble as many times B Note the direction
movement while assembling. specified order. as specified.
o | [ v 75, FRA R, . EBIA, . @l 2mORE® B, ()
?"¢ Cut off shaded portion. zﬂel;S;rZTeﬁ/l:rChased L For Left. For Right. mm Egglcri}%gsd\i/gm et'réer
Front Section |E LA356
2 3x8mm HIAYIRXER
R F/H Hex Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

UMW?731

1-S33015H
3x15mm(F/H

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

%-S33015H
3x15mm(F/H)




2 Ty i—
Chassis

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

1-S33008H
A7 3x8mm(F/H)

UMW732

3 70k
Front Section

—

1-S13008H
3x8mm

P /-s33012H
3x12mm(F/H)

4 YT7HRAR 3 Y
Rear Suspension

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

LAW37GM
TF018-01

LAW37GM

LAW36GM
TF018-01

3x8mm HISAYHIRER
F/H Hex Screw

ffffffffffffffffffffffffff 10
3x8mm HSAYHIRER
F/H Hex Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

HYRTyakiLFd— (C)
Suspension Bushing Holder (C)

HRITyakLFd— (E)
Suspension Bushing Holder (E)




5 TN Ay R
Rear Bulkhead

LA262B

1-S13012H

»/ 3x12mm
<

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

TI7E¥Y
Differential Gear rﬂ
|
LAW50-01 //T
b

LAWS50-02

LAWS50-01
(P/5x12x0.15mm
LAWS50-01

XGS151 w ORG045S
& 2 O-ring (4.5x1)
LAW50-01 =)

1.5x8.8mm

I LAW50-01
ORG045S
é|>)/O-ring (4.5x1)
@D
XGS151 LAW50-01
5x8mm
TFW125
AL mEICYY I S— L E
LAWS0-01 T BT DL EBOES.

Recommended the combined
use of silicon seal to both side.

1.5x8.8mm £ LAW50-01
T 5x12x0.15mm

e =

LAWS50-01 UMeT1
ORG045S XGS151
O-ring (4.5x1) |
LAW50-01 ———— O@o
LAW50-01
ORG045S |
O-ring (4.5x1)
/@ XGS151
LAWS50-01
5x8mm
LAW50-40
TFW125
LAW50-01 | )
- yavr4aIv
2.6x10mm X Silicon Qil
XA A ILIEBNBEETAND,
Fill up to 80%.
L J

3x8mm HIAYHIRER
F/H Hex Screw

3x12mm RE AV I ZER
Button Hex Screw

oy (4.5x1)
O-ring (4.5x1)

o

5x12x0.15mm L
Shim

1.5x8.8mm E >
Pin

5x8mm TS A &L
Plastic Bush

O

TIYv Tk
Diff. Shaft

S

TFTIRRNLYY T b
Diff. Bevel Shaft

2.6x10mm YSANYHIRER
F/H Hex Screw



7 N SN ®\@ ;’_%53003
Drive Gear Shaft @~ x3mm
VZW010-1 @
97018-078
BRGO001 2X7.8mm LA365
5x10x4mm o/( e
LA262B \‘34 2 (3] » ®/ LA365-01
BRGOO1 A “
5x10x4mm &
(g 1-853003 7280
@ 3x3mm _\9)

LAW50-16 P
A

<

96643
5x7x0.3mm
TN~y R ®\® ?3-8813008H
Rear Bulkhead * Xxomm
BRG014TS LA262B
10x15x4mm\@
LAW50-01 >
96647 LAW50-01
0.2mm 96647
0.1mm or 0.2mm
LAW50-01 R
96647 LANY00-01
0.1mm or 0.2mm 0.2mm

BRGO014TS
10x15x4mm

TP & IR—RT—
Rear Shock Stay

1-S13018H
3x18mm

LA352

%3012H
3x12mm

1-S13010H
3x10mm

/ Y 1.523022
3 Mi 3x22mm

(A

5x10x4mm ~"7Yo4

2x7.8mmkEY
Pin

5x7x0.3mm vy —

@ | Washer
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

3x3mm v FER
Set Screw

3x8mm REUAYHIRER
Button Hex Screw

10x12x0.2mm Ly

Shim
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
10x12x0.1mm 2 Ly
Shim
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

(ARRGTEEIS: TN
NI Z9ahpd
WMEE. RAEID S L
EANERD,

When installing in gearbox,
change to shim from the
opposite side if the
backlash is too loose.

3x10mm REUAYHZER

3x22mm ¥y v ITER

— Cap Screw
|§|\llllIllllllllllllllllllllIlllllllllllllllll fffffffff 2
3mm Ty k

N Nut

(O -




1 V7T IIN—T ¥
Rear Upper Deck

Ve

1-S13008H
3x8mm

1-S33018H
3x18mm

- : //// £
1-833008H

1-S13006H
3x6mm

e
=

3x8mm(F/H)
1 1 AYIN—=U 5 9F
Slipper Clutch
e N
0)
~ LA267HD
A BRG014TS
e ® 10x15x4mm
.
2] 97018-098
2x9.8mm P
. J
K
LA268 \
LA268
LA207
UM516
4mm
® LA206-78
BRG014TS
A

10x15x4mm
P
LA267HD \

/& 1-N4056FN-B
1-N4056FN-R
LA267HD
1-S53003
3x3mm

LA266

3x8mm Y¥SAYHIRER
F/H Hex Screw

3x6mm REUAvHIER
Button Hex Screw
] ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

3x8mm KA UAYIRER
Button Hex Screw

3x18mm 43 AV Y XER
F/H Hex Screw

D B 1

O AT 5.
Tighten.

dmm 70O FA40VFY b
Flanged Nylon Nut

3x3mm v FER
Set Screw

2x9.8mm E>
Pin

N ZEED,
Remove flashing.

@ mEMEEDHLE S,

BAAEGVELSITEET B,
Align the [ & [Y] grooves.
Prevent them from becoming
sandwiched.

EYITTUTIR
Molybdenum Grease

#913.7~14mm
approx. 13.7~14mm

EITH. BEAEZT D,

When running, re-adjust.



A=Y
Center Bulkhead

1-S33008H

3x8mm(F/H)
1 R —NLY ®\@ 1-S13008H
Center Bulkhead " 3x8mm

LA363B

JXYHRRV 3y
Rear Suspension

96643

5x7x0.3mm r

1
| UM510-02
| UM510-02 T %’%53003
- S X3mm
: \ﬁ’ ’ﬁ\
! I TUM510-02
L (
UM510
WO0149GM N
Bx7x2mm . UM510-02
AN UM510-01
é\@ ) ? T

BRGOO1TS M

5x10x4mm

LAW30GM
97018-078
2X7.8mm

A BRGO01TS
( 7 5x10x4mm
@\ y LAW30GM

K %@\
LAW30GM

2x5mm

3x8mm Y¥SAYHIRER
F/H Hex Screw

3x8mm KA UAYHIRAER
Button Hex Screw

oYyv%4  O-ring

5x7x2mm 7LIHI— (HUr4)

@ |:| Aluminum Collar(Gun Metal)

2x5mm F¥vTER
Cap Screw




JYHRARay
Rear Suspension

3x7x2mm

1-N3033N
3mm

N

Q YXYNTOHENR L—RXBHET
Ty reHDINELDD,
Do not over tighten nut too much to
prevent binding in the rear hubs.

JXYHRARU 3y
Rear Suspension

(
7021H

LL)

L (3L) 97008-40H
97021H
(\2 I |6 |
#921.5mm
‘approx. 21 .5mrﬂ

97008-40H

#921.5mm
approx. 21.5mm

2

BO®HB A,
Projection.
Note direction.

(L)
97021H

|

X REESAH—
Rear Stabillizer

UMW?708-01

@ 1-553010

@ 3x10mm
\ UMW708
o i

48mm R—)ILTVF
Ball End

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
58mm HR—JLTU K
Ball End
Qn-
3x10mm v FEX
Set Screw
) 2




JFRARESAH—
Rear Stabillizer

1-S13012H
3x12mm

JFREES A H—
Rear Stabillizer

LA236-14B
1.4mm

2mm

I8

LA353

3x3mm

1-S13006H
3x6mm

185300%

1-S53003

3x3mm

O]

3x3mm

5
=

N >

1-S53003

LA237GM

20 e 4

UM753-1
TF018-01 y
LA272

3x7x1Tmm

W5303GM W

W5304GM

W5303-05
UM753-1

5

~ UM753-1
X W5303GM
W5304GM

UM519 / TF018-01
UM753-1/ LA272
3X7x1mm

~q 3xi5mm

1-S13015H

-

3x12mm REUAY I RAER
Button Hex Screw

3x6mm REUAYHRER
Button Hex Screw

3x3mm v FER
Set Screw

COREES,
Use this hole.




~ = o o v s
I ! H I 0 ()
H ' ' o =
” ! ' v c o
W ” ” n 22
X ” X : =73
UE | K= V3 | E 3%
o 0 B | N5 | 29
bR NI
z i ' . Q
- ~ r & Fg oo M o%ms
&S 28 w8 g 22 geiEg
! D ; = st
£ E | E oS fulge
N & & = < c AHV $E 258
x
o\ s 5 8 al 5
'Vm =k /J«
25 ) —
= 7

p)
/il N
o)) 4 &)

/
S .//4./

1-S53003
3x3mm

y

1-W300705 b |

N\
e KH\\ ®
(]
& Vﬁ
&7
PN
&
oc
.58
o 17
ANO QN
55T
e =so
a5
X
<~ B0E 1@
OO E )
Loox
538 T
5224 SE
SE L
_ b= AY A
o == X : ;
< <00 =& D2 = Wm
AY 833 b= o@E =]
38 s8¢ = 29¢ | S
/4“ _ [e] _ le)
@) W= W=
-- MMM
N




-

E=5E|

=

5iEA

&,

JoRo

R

ARV B —EHE

A

1-W300805

7UFF

Antenna

Connect as per radio
instruction manual.

_3_

AE—Favt+no

o
71N

o

g

St
Receiver

=

—J NG /
YIJ i 971\%/ \
YOY 2N\ \ \
L“/t @ \;f\\/ /
a
[0

%

f

E
Receiver

3

a .
W
=

'

\
7N, \
0 \ \

,
)
s

\,

Double-sided Tape

HET—7

96441B

/
\,
\,
\,

/o
.
A

iy
Tire

(4 deg)

+3 deg (10 deg)

-3 deg

1-N4045F
4mm

10




27 o UMBO4LW

UM729
~yosr—7
Velcro tape

EHRIZHhY bT B,
| Cut in half.

T4 - 94T
Body and Wing

UM729
v aTF—7
Velcro tape

AN T \— v (1 ) SPARE PARTS(1 ) *FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y4E IS—YE

EE N ETES Part Names

oroon ) A o AT o2 | i o
oroors AL EBE L KT 2 | | | e | AL
LA206-78 ér;u\or_e':e\?rv((jgpp-_;g%)((g:g)) 300 LA356 /B;‘tfe-;rylﬁagbsgt_(z%y) "0 700
o] S b o SRS | | | s | Edenshin PO
LA237GM ééﬁiéfﬁﬁjﬂ';’{‘ééh Izgx_él/'c%);%jejtajn)w V27 300 LA363B | S S B 550
LAZ62B | Ron; Bulkhend Set (XBISXG o) 850 LA365 | brivotcon ok =) 800
LA266 | Eort Dok Shen S @xsre) COT 1200 | | LA365-01| B2 z,?ﬁtEan; oxb; 7 (2X6) 300
LA267HD | 1B 57 chatt Xais £y ) 1200 LASTO | Nroror Mount Setizxg) T 2°°) 4300
o0 | o A T | [ R R TR |




ARTIN—Y (2)

N—Y4%
Part Names

X E

SPARE PARTS (2) *FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

R—Y% X E il

(Bitk)

Part Names (Fitk)

LAWSTON | 72 Sua. tolder (REoummetazX sy - | 2000 | | xos151 | B S076 S ohde () 900
LAWS50 g;j;ﬁf%zt(z§%6)§6) 5700 92638 an-é-r;ypiﬁ’é(ggpcs) 200
LAWS0-01| &8 Case Sotne) 100 | | 98643 | BT et 450
Laws0-02| o e ioss 900 | | 96647 | 10N Shim Set (01102vhne 300
LAWS0-16( {0 2 e Gens (167/256) 1300 | |97018.078 i er Glamp Wiee ths) | 200
LAWS0-40| @it Goar (101/256) 2600 | |97018-098 | i S28 aommmpe) 200
ORG0458 g/ililéo:rllé/ (g)-lgi:g?;’(:g}gloslli;:n;}11§g>;§ A 400 97050M 31222ﬁi’éﬁa”?%ﬁéﬁ”{“"“) 450
o0 | L iy o | |E I
TF270 AEEY VYT R(TFT) 500 1-N4045F |+ b(M4x4.5) 7522 (RF—IJLITIJL—/8A) 300
Stabilizer Link End (TF7) -B Nut (M4x4.5) Flanged (Steel/Blue/8pcs)
TFWA125 AF—ILFYT I+ T k (E/2pcs/TF6) 900 1-N4056FN | v M(M4x5.6) 75 ¥ 4 BU(RF—ILIT)L—I8X) 400
Steel Gear Diff. Shaft (Pin/2pcs/TF6) -B Nut (M4x5.6)Flanged Nylon(Steel/Blue/8pcs
UM510 AZN—HJLRA 29 2w T (62.5/RB5/2Pcs) 3800 1-N4056FN | 7 M(M4x5.6) 75 v ¥ F4 B U(RF—ILIL Y FI8A) 400
Universal Swing Shaft(62.5/RB5/2Pcs) -R Nut(M4x5.6)Flanged Nylon(Steel/Red/8pcs)
UMS10-01| Sung Shafie A1KB6 es) 700 | | -513006H | & o S (heriond Opas) 300
UM510-02 v-'\_/r:feélf :s/h:fZRE(/TESS Pe) 1400 | | 1-S13008H I;I—uﬁo; gc;:e\(/vM(:lg-lXeg)ZI(I,\\/I}fil};é)P O);?:s) 300
UMST6 | i Slspor SheattiniiolRasizmcs) ) | 1000 | - |1-13010H | & € O N o Opes) 300
UM611 | B Cose Packing (ZAeaiOLTIMASC) 300 | | 1-513012H | &k SGow (herahe 2/ 10pve) 300
UNT29 | viacia Tage (G000 o) 300 | | +-513018H | & Som (herdhioe 8/ 10poe) 300
U731 | S Piaste Parts SeilRTORB0 RS) 600 | | 1-523022 | ot 3 2L B o e 200
i étiuﬁzgrfugk%ét ngsg-?v_l'lvtl)l)m 1200 1-833008H Ha?ﬁé;{d(“sﬂgré?(fﬁgiﬁh(J&gM0pcs) 300
UM_\(/)V27 o $55.88P(PDOI\'$II Fjla?g: Eel\-tl_l\ (_4é>1(/:s)(4p08) 500 1-833018H I?Ia? Ee?d(hsﬂgr)éw)(ﬁgz/xl(/?gxﬁgl 10pcs) 300
UMWT31 | 2o Herd aim Caseisth7orSTolRzs) | 2800 | | 1853003 | &2 o oee) 200
UMW732 | ot Bl St sy 900 | | 1-553010 | &7k euinipetotopce) 200
UMBOALW | 37 SEADERBI0 8t 2300 | | 1300705 | e (0.0 10pes) 200

T an—y

N—Y4%

Part Names

X E i
(Bitk)

OPTIONAL PARTS *FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AT E S 3 E i

Part Names (FitR)

A R N W v e
oo | Z72 T BTV w| [own [Eee T2 5 | o
La201 | § 2 e et ongy T ) 1000 || Lawss | ) 1700
LA366 | b oveiooer Shalt (FIR/S0) a0 | | wawst |Gt e 1500
LA372 gg’ggéﬁzé@;r((11%¥/zz>§(6g) 400 LAWS7-01 étz\lgll?zL?;dTu/s: éawl?-;])blglwglléihkz/g()gllgl\jn}n?elt);)a) 300
LA236-108| &3 10 b (o 1oy 300 | LAWSS |2 ok Siay Xoen sy 5000
LA236-11B ::}t:biﬁ%Zr'ngEp/1‘:1_)((z¢x1-'51/)T(|§->§)5/TF_5) 400 TF120 ;Igf_f_r Sorom IsJe?ZT_F% ‘éTIA(JLﬁgN?g ) 600
Lzse-128) G 2 L ey 00| | umize | fe3in 77 300
Lazse-138) G 2 oy 300 | | 97030 | 3 e o @ w193y ) | 2200
LA236-15B) 3iober or (01 BN o) 300 | | omosz |G e e Y 450
—H—iE o = oS
= ;Eﬁo)m&rsmwmrl [ AR — L R— D ] bkt et

RE2ICRICERLAFLSE D,

www.kyosho.com

KEMBEDI=H, FPELGMHAREERESTDHENHY FT,
*SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

© Copyright 2016 KYOSHO CORPORATION / £ it 7§48 2

UMW?730-TO1

T243-0034 #ZE)I|BERFMF153

@1 — ¥ —HREERELE 046-229-4115

BEVWEDbEIL : AE~SEWHEBA%MK<) 13:00~19: 00
61921603-1 PRINTED IN JAPAN



